
Given marks and average marks for Bachelor's projects 01.10.2013 ‐ 30.09.2014 Side  1 af 7

Arts

Anthropology 0 1 1 8 26 15 14 65 8,2 0 7 7 10 12 12 12
Arab and Islamic Studies 0 1 0 2 6 2 3 14 7,6 0 7 7 10 12 12 12
Digital Design 0 0 1 6 9 7 4 27 7,7 2 5,5 7 10 12 12 12
Dramaturgy 0 0 0 5 13 9 6 33 8,3 4 7 7 10 12 12 12
English 0 1 6 8 27 27 22 91 8,4 0 7 10 10 12 12 12
Philosophy 1 0 0 10 4 11 8 34 8,0 ‐3 4 10 10 12 12 12
Prehistoric Archaeology 0 0 1 2 4 4 6 17 8,8 2 7 10 12 12 12 12
French Language, Literature and Culture 0 0 1 1 4 3 1 10 7,6 2 7 7 10 10,2 11,1 12
History 0 1 9 9 32 22 7 80 7,3 0 7 7 10 10 12 12
History of Ideas 0 0 0 3 9 11 14 37 9,5 4 7 10 12 12 12 12
Information Studies 0 0 1 6 11 20 19 57 9,3 2 7 10 12 12 12 12
Japan Studies 0 0 6 5 3 5 3 22 6,3 2 2,5 5,5 10 11,8 12 12
China Studies 0 1 1 4 8 1 2 17 6,4 0 4 7 7 10,8 12 12
Art History 0 0 1 4 24 22 7 58 8,4 2 7 8,5 10 12 12 12
Linguistics 0 0 1 4 4 8 8 25 8,9 2 7 10 12 12 12 12
Comparative Literature 0 0 2 4 5 10 15 36 9,3 2 7 10 12 12 12 12
Media Studies 0 0 1 0 19 42 29 91 9,9 2 10 10 12 12 12 12
Medival and Renaissance Archaeology 0 0 1 2 4 6 2 15 8,1 2 7 10 10 11,2 12 12
Musicology 0 4 5 9 13 9 7 47 6,6 0 4 7 10 12 12 12
Scandinavian Languages and Literature 0 0 1 7 16 37 27 88 9,5 2 7 10 12 12 12 12
Study of Religion 0 0 2 3 11 16 12 44 9,0 2 7 10 12 12 12 12
Spanish and Spanish American Language, 
Literature and Culture 0 0 3 2 8 2 2 17 6,7 2 4 7 7 10,8 12 12
Theology 0 0 0 3 8 3 8 22 8,8 4 7 8,5 12 12 12 12
German Language, Literature and Culture 0 0 3 1 6 8 5 23 8,3 2 7 10 10 12 12 12
Education Science 0 0 5 15 31 46 46 143 9,1 2 7 10 12 12 12 12
Aesthetics and Culture 0 1 0 4 6 12 9 32 8,9 0 7 10 12 12 12 12

Study programme ‐3 0 2 4 7 10 12
Number 
of marks Average

Lowest 
mark

25% 
quantile Median

75% 
quantile

90% 
quantile

95% 
quantile

Highest 
mark

Made by Analyse og indberetning, Uddannelsesstrategisk sekretariat, Aarhus University



Given marks and average marks for Bachelor's projects 01.10.2013 ‐ 30.09.2014 Side  2 af 7

Procentvis fordeling
Study programme ‐3 0 2 4 7 10 12
Anthropology 0% 2% 2% 12% 40% 23% 22%
Arab and Islamic Studies 0% 7% 0% 14% 43% 14% 21%
Digital Design 0% 0% 4% 22% 33% 26% 15%
Dramaturgy 0% 0% 0% 15% 39% 27% 18%
English 0% 1% 7% 9% 30% 30% 24%
Philosophy 3% 0% 0% 29% 12% 32% 24%
Prehistoric Archaeology 0% 0% 6% 12% 24% 24% 35%
French Language, Literature and Culture 0% 0% 10% 10% 40% 30% 10%
History 0% 1% 11% 11% 40% 28% 9%
History of Ideas 0% 0% 0% 8% 24% 30% 38%
Information Studies 0% 0% 2% 11% 19% 35% 33%
Japan Studies 0% 0% 27% 23% 14% 23% 14%
China Studies 0% 6% 6% 24% 47% 6% 12%
Art History 0% 0% 2% 7% 41% 38% 12%
Linguistics 0% 0% 4% 16% 16% 32% 32%
Comparative Literature 0% 0% 6% 11% 14% 28% 42%
Media Studies 0% 0% 1% 0% 21% 46% 32%
Medival and Renaissance Archaeology 0% 0% 7% 13% 27% 40% 13%
Musicology 0% 9% 11% 19% 28% 19% 15%
Scandinavian Languages and Literature 0% 0% 1% 8% 18% 42% 31%
Study of Religion 0% 0% 5% 7% 25% 36% 27%
Spanish and Spanish American Language, 
Literature and Culture 0% 0% 18% 12% 47% 12% 12%
Theology 0% 0% 0% 14% 36% 14% 36%
German Language, Literature and Culture 0% 0% 13% 4% 26% 35% 22%
Education Science 0% 0% 3% 10% 22% 32% 32%
Aesthetics and Culture 0% 3% 0% 13% 19% 38% 28%
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Given marks and average marks for Bachelor's projects 01.10.2013 ‐ 30.09.2014 Side  3 af 7

Science and Technology

Agrobiology 0 1 0 1 2 4 3 11 8,5 0 7 10 11 12 12 12
Biology 0 0 0 0 6 4 5 15 9,5 7 7 10 12 12 12 12
Bioprocess Engineering 0 0 0 0 3 6 12 21 10,7 7 10 12 12 12 12 12
Biotechnology 0 0 0 0 6 5 3 14 9,1 7 7 10 10 12 12 12
Civil and Structural Engineering 0 2 2 11 28 46 48 137 9,3 0 7 10 12 12 12 12
Architectural Engineering 0 0 0 2 5 10 17 34 10,2 4 10 11 12 12 12 12
Electronic Engineering 0 0 3 5 11 8 17 44 8,8 2 7 10 12 12 12 12
Physics 0 0 0 3 13 25 15 56 9,5 4 7 10 12 12 12 12
Geoscience (Geology) 0 0 0 1 5 3 1 10 8,1 4 7 7 10 10,2 11,1 12
Information Technology Engineer 0 0 0 5 11 8 23 47 9,6 4 7 10 12 12 12 12
IT 0 3 1 0 12 7 8 31 8,1 0 7 7 11 12 12 12
Chemistry and Technology 0 0 0 1 3 5 7 16 9,9 4 9,25 10 12 12 12 12
Chemistry 0 0 1 1 5 13 19 39 10,2 2 10 10 12 12 12 12
Mechanical Engineering 0 3 1 3 9 27 47 90 10,1 0 10 12 12 12 12 12
Mathematics 0 0 0 1 14 18 10 43 9,3 4 7 10 10 12 12 12
Mathematics ‐ Economics 0 0 0 0 5 6 5 16 9,7 7 7 10 12 12 12 12
Medicinal Chemistry 0 0 0 3 3 7 6 19 9,2 4 7 10 12 12 12 12
Molecular Medicin 0 0 0 1 3 18 19 41 10,6 4 10 10 12 12 12 12
Molecular Biology 0 0 0 5 8 23 15 51 9,5 4 8,5 10 12 12 12 12
Nanoscience 0 0 0 2 2 10 14 28 10,4 4 10 11 12 12 12 12
Electrical Power Engineering 0 0 0 7 3 5 5 20 8,0 4 4 8,5 10,5 12 12 12
Healthcare Technology Engineering 0 0 0 1 1 5 13 20 10,9 4 10 12 12 12 12 12
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Given marks and average marks for Bachelor's projects 01.10.2013 ‐ 30.09.2014 Side  4 af 7

Procentvis fordeling
Study programme ‐3 0 2 4 7 10 12
Agrobiology 0% 9% 0% 9% 18% 36% 27%
Biology 0% 0% 0% 0% 40% 27% 33%
Bioprocess Engineering 0% 0% 0% 0% 14% 29% 57%
Biotechnology 0% 0% 0% 0% 43% 36% 21%
Civil and Structural Engineering 0% 1% 1% 8% 20% 34% 35%
Architectural Engineering 0% 0% 0% 6% 15% 29% 50%
Electronic Engineering 0% 0% 7% 11% 25% 18% 39%
Physics 0% 0% 0% 5% 23% 45% 27%
Geoscience (Geology) 0% 0% 0% 10% 50% 30% 10%
Information Technology Engineer 0% 0% 0% 11% 23% 17% 49%
IT 0% 10% 3% 0% 39% 23% 26%
Chemistry and Technology 0% 0% 0% 6% 19% 31% 44%
Chemistry 0% 0% 3% 3% 13% 33% 49%
Mechanical Engineering 0% 3% 1% 3% 10% 30% 52%
Mathematics 0% 0% 0% 2% 33% 42% 23%
Mathematics ‐ Economics 0% 0% 0% 0% 31% 38% 31%
Medicinal Chemistry 0% 0% 0% 16% 16% 37% 32%
Molecular Medicin 0% 0% 0% 2% 7% 44% 46%
Molecular Biology 0% 0% 0% 10% 16% 45% 29%
Nanoscience 0% 0% 0% 7% 7% 36% 50%
Electrical Power Engineering 0% 0% 0% 35% 15% 25% 25%
Healthcare Technology Engineering 0% 0% 0% 5% 5% 25% 65%
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Given marks and average marks for Bachelor's projects 01.10.2013 ‐ 30.09.2014 Side  5 af 7

Health

Public Health Science 0 0 0 3 10 12 9 34 9,1 4 7 10 11,5 12 12 12
Sport Science 0 0 2 1 20 31 20 74 9,4 2 7 10 12 12 12 12
Medicine 0 0 5 23 116 150 103 397 9,2 2 7 10 12 12 12 12
Odontology 0 0 0 0 2 37 16 55 10,5 7 10 10 12 12 12 12
Dental Hygiene 0 0 4 9 16 23 16 68 8,5 2 7 10 10 12 12 12

Procentvis fordeling
Study programme ‐3 0 2 4 7 10 12
Public Health Science 0% 0% 0% 9% 29% 35% 26%
Sport Science 0% 0% 3% 1% 27% 42% 27%
Medicine 0% 0% 1% 6% 29% 38% 26%
Odontology 0% 0% 0% 0% 4% 67% 29%
Dental Hygiene 0% 0% 6% 13% 24% 34% 24%
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Given marks and average marks for Bachelor's projects 01.10.2013 ‐ 30.09.2014 Side  6 af 7

Business and Social Sciences

Business Administration (BSS) 0 0 2 4 8 7 0 21 7,0 2 4 7 10 10 10 10
Law 1 1 9 52 127 104 29 323 7,7 ‐3 7 7 10 10 12 12
Psychology 0 1 3 15 36 69 46 170 9,2 0 7 10 12 12 12 12
Political Science 0 1 3 18 55 67 42 186 8,8 0 7 10 10 12 12 12
Economics and Management 1 1 1 4 15 36 37 95 9,7 ‐3 10 10 12 12 12 12

BA in Marketing and Management Communication 0 1 1 10 25 24 23 84 8,7 0 7 10 12 12 12 12
BA in International Business Communication:
   Language and Communication 0 2 6 17 28 43 29 125 8,4 0 7 10 10 12 12 12
   Language and European Studies 0 5 4 6 12 20 5 52 7,2 0 4 7 10 10 12 12
   Two Languages 0 0 2 7 11 15 8 43 8,3 2 7 10 10 12 12 12
Economics and Business Administration (EN) 0 4 5 17 24 35 29 114 8,3 0 7 10 11,5 12 12 12
Economics and Business Administration 1 5 30 43 98 143 100 420 8,4 ‐3 7 10 10 12 12 12
Business Administration and Commercial Law 0 1 5 7 23 33 16 85 8,5 0 7 10 10 12 12 12
Business Development Engineer 0 1 2 0 8 8 15 34 9,4 0 7 10 12 12 12 12
Global Management and Manufacturing 0 0 1 3 9 8 3 24 8,0 2 7 7 10 11,4 12 12
BA in International Communication og Multimedia:
   BA project (20 ECTS) 0 1 3 8 8 15 14 49 8,4 0 7 10 12 12 12 12
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Given marks and average marks for Bachelor's projects 01.10.2013 ‐ 30.09.2014 Side  7 af 7

Procentvis fordeling
Study programme ‐3 0 2 4 7 10 12
Business Administration (BSS) 0% 0% 10% 19% 38% 33% 0%
Law 0% 0% 3% 16% 39% 32% 9%
Psychology 0% 1% 2% 9% 21% 41% 27%
Political Science 0% 1% 2% 10% 30% 36% 23%
Economics and Management 1% 1% 1% 4% 16% 38% 39%

BA in Marketing and Management Communication 0% 1% 1% 12% 30% 29% 27%
BA in International Business Communication:
   Language and Communication 0% 2% 5% 14% 22% 34% 23%
   Language and European Studies 0% 10% 8% 12% 23% 38% 10%
   Two Languages 0% 0% 5% 16% 26% 35% 19%
Economics and Business Administration (EN) 0% 4% 4% 15% 21% 31% 25%
Economics and Business Administration 0% 1% 7% 10% 23% 34% 24%
Business Administration and Commercial Law 0% 1% 6% 8% 27% 39% 19%
Business Development Engineer 0% 3% 6% 0% 24% 24% 44%
Global Management and Manufacturing 0% 0% 4% 13% 38% 33% 13%
BA in International Communication og Multimedia:
   BA project (20 ECTS) 0% 2% 6% 16% 16% 31% 29%

Notes:
 25% quanƟle shows the mark where 25% has a lower mark

The median shows the mark where 50% has a lower mark and 50% has a higher mark
 75% quanƟle shows the mark where 75% has a lower mark
 90% quanƟle shows the mark where 90% has a lower mark
 95% quanƟle shows the mark where 95% has a lower mark

Study programmes with less than 10 assessments during the period are not included to ensure the students' anonymity
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